Privacy Policy for Mass Texting Services

Sole Augusta

Effective Date: November 19, 2024

At *Sole Augusta*, your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you subscribe to and interact with our mass texting services.

1. Information We Collect

When you subscribe to our mass texting service, we may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information**: Your phone number, name, and other information you provide when opting in.
- **Usage Data**: Information about your interactions with our messages, such as message delivery status, engagement, and response times.
- **Device Information**: Details about your mobile device, including carrier and network type.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information collected for the following purposes:

- To send you text messages, including promotions, offers, and updates related to Sole Augusta.
- To manage and improve the mass texting service.
- To communicate with you about your account or respond to inquiries.
- To comply with legal requirements and protect our legal rights.

3. Sharing Your Information

We value your trust and will never sell or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following situations:

- Service Providers: With third-party vendors who assist us in delivering the mass texting service, subject to confidentiality agreements.
- Legal Compliance: If required by law, court order, or to protect our legal rights.
- **Business Transfers**: In the event of a merger, sale, or transfer of our assets, your information may be part of the transaction.

4. Data Security

We take appropriate measures to protect your information against unauthorized access, loss, or misuse. These include:

- Encryption of sensitive data.
- Regular security assessments of our systems and service providers.
 Despite these measures, no system is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your information.

5. Your Choices

- **Opting Out**: You can unsubscribe from our mass texting service at any time by replying "STOP" to any message.
- Access and Correction: You can request access to or correction of your personal information by contacting us at (Insert Contact Information).
- **Do Not Track**: We do not respond to "Do Not Track" signals from your device or browser.

6. Retention of Information

We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy or as required by law.

7. Children's Privacy

Our mass texting services are not intended for children under the age of 13. If we become aware that we have collected information from a child, we will delete it promptly.

8. Third-Party Links

Messages from our mass texting service may include links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these external sites. We encourage you to review their privacy policies.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Changes will be effective upon posting to our website or notifying you via text message. Your continued use of the service constitutes acceptance of the updated policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us:

Phone: 706-432-9898

Email: soleaugusta@gmail.com

Address: 1033 Broad Street Augusta, GA 30901

By subscribing to our mass texting service, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and consent to the collection and use of your information as described.

Thank you for trusting Sole Augusta!